
Saturday 16 February, 2008

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final

Berkshire red

Buckinghamshire orange

Channel Islands purple

Hampshire blue

Isle of Wight green

Oxfordshire grey



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Oxfordshire 656 526 60 70

2 Hampshire 625 495 70 60

3 Channel Islands 541 471 40 30

4 Berkshire 509 409 50 50

5 Buckinghamshire 430 390 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 130 Emily Moore Oxfordshire 145 50 45 50
2 88 Lisa Luce Channel Islands 134 38 48 48
3 98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris Hampshire 131 44 42 45
4 128 Jemma Gregory Oxfordshire 128 50 40 38
5 129 Ellie Burns Oxfordshire 127 36 50 41
6 127 Shawa Parker Oxfordshire 126 44 34 48
7 94 Melody Young Hampshire 125 41 42 42
8 97 Megan Fry Hampshire 121 47 28 46
9 99 Susie Collins Hampshire 118 47 45 26

10= 89 Stephanie Goncalves Channel Islands 116 28 38 50
10= 96 Joanne Bottell Hampshire 116 48 24 44
12 82 Zoe Magnall Buckinghamshire 113 26 46 41
13 91 Molly Jehan Channel Islands 112 36 36 40
14 73 Georgie Riches Berkshire 110 41 24 45
15 87 Kathryn Rothwell Channel Islands 109 24 50 35
16 95 Jenny Beckingham Hampshire 108 46 40 22
17 79 Charlotte Webb Berkshire 106 26 44 36
18 92 Grace Bravery Channel Islands 101 32 35 34
19 131 Susan Keet Oxfordshire 100 42 26 32
20 78 Rachel Pithers Berkshire 99 32 35 32
21 90 Shadine Duquemin Channel Islands 97 23 48 26
22 132 Louise Brown Oxfordshire 95 38 22 35

23= 76 Katie Pointin Berkshire 94 40 30 24
23= 85 Sophie East Buckinghamshire 94 34 32 28
25 77 Abi Doublard Berkshire 93 28 27 38
26 81 Taylor Parrott Buckinghamshire 92 32 30 30
27 84 Stevie Watts Buckinghamshire 91 23 38 30
28 75 Kelly Griffths Berkshire 88 30 32 26
29 83 Bethan Morgans Buckinghamshire 85 32 27 26

30= 74 Molly Scott Berkshire 0
30= 80 Maria Nikodemona Buckinghamshire 0
30= 100 Bethany Sharpe Hampshire 0
30= 133 Laura Clark Oxfordshire 0



Team Results Berkshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Oxfordshire 656 526 60 70

2 Hampshire 625 495 70 60

3 Channel Islands 541 471 40 30

4 Berkshire 509 409 50 50

5 Buckinghamshire 430 390 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Georgie Riches 2LR 23.2 23.2 5= 41
73 Georgie Riches S 5.35 5.51 4.48 5.51 14 24
73 Georgie Riches VJ 53 54 53 54 3= 45
75 Kelly Griffths 4LR 51.7 51.7 11 30
75 Kelly Griffths S 6.58 6.10 0.00 6.58 10 32
75 Kelly Griffths VJ 44 43 40 44 12= 26
76 Katie Pointin 4LR 49.0 49.0 6 40
76 Katie Pointin SB 67 67 11 30
76 Katie Pointin SLJ 1.78 1.79 0.00 1.79 14 24
77 Abi Doublard 2LR 25.0 25.0 12 28
77 Abi Doublard SB 66 66 12= 27
77 Abi Doublard VJ 43 50 51 51 7 38
78 Rachel Pithers 2LR 24.3 24.3 9= 32
78 Rachel Pithers SB 69 69 8= 35
78 Rachel Pithers SLJ 2.04 2.01 2.01 2.04 10 32
79 Charlotte Webb 4LR 52.3 52.3 13 26
79 Charlotte Webb S 8.24 7.91 8.47 8.47 4 44
79 Charlotte Webb SLJ 1.96 2.10 2.05 2.10 8 36



Team Results Buckinghamshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Oxfordshire 656 526 60 70

2 Hampshire 625 495 70 60

3 Channel Islands 541 471 40 30

4 Berkshire 509 409 50 50

5 Buckinghamshire 430 390 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Maria Nikodemona 4LR 51.6 51.6
80 Maria Nikodemona SLJ 2.06 2.13 2.10 2.13
81 Taylor Parrott 4LR 51.5 51.5 10 32
81 Taylor Parrott S 5.58 6.23 6.45 6.45 11 30
81 Taylor Parrott SLJ 1.97 2.02 2.02 2.02 11 30
82 Zoe Magnall 2LR 25.3 25.3 13 26
82 Zoe Magnall S 7.96 8.59 9.02 9.02 3 46
82 Zoe Magnall VJ 47 50 52 52 5= 41
83 Bethan Morgans 2LR 24.3 24.3 9= 32
83 Bethan Morgans SB 66 66 12= 27
83 Bethan Morgans VJ 39 44 43 44 12= 26
84 Stevie Watts 2LR 25.6 25.6 14= 23
84 Stevie Watts S 6.73 6.52 6.50 6.73 7 38
84 Stevie Watts VJ 40 46 44 46 11 30
85 Sophie East 4LR 50.2 50.2 9 34
85 Sophie East SB 68 68 10 32
85 Sophie East SLJ 1.94 1.90 1.85 1.94 12 28



Team Results Channel Islands (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Oxfordshire 656 526 60 70

2 Hampshire 625 495 70 60

3 Channel Islands 541 471 40 30

4 Berkshire 509 409 50 50

5 Buckinghamshire 430 390 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Kathryn Rothwell 4LR 55.4 55.4 14 24
87 Kathryn Rothwell S 10.34 9.36 10.34 10.34 1 50
87 Kathryn Rothwell VJ 49 48 0 49 8= 35
88 Lisa Luce 4LR 49.1 49.1 7 38
88 Lisa Luce SB 79 79 2 48
88 Lisa Luce VJ 54 56 57 57 2 48
89 Stephanie Goncalves 4LR 51.8 51.8 12 28
89 Stephanie Goncalves SB 72 72 7 38
89 Stephanie Goncalves VJ 58 61 60 61 1 50
90 Shadine Duquemin 2LR 25.6 25.6 14= 23
90 Shadine Duquemin S 9.73 8.50 8.36 9.73 2 48
90 Shadine Duquemin SLJ 1.80 1.70 1.74 1.80 13 26
91 Molly Jehan 2LR 24.2 24.2 8 36
91 Molly Jehan S 5.00 6.72 5.24 6.72 8 36
91 Molly Jehan SLJ 2.13 2.21 2.20 2.21 6 40
92 Grace Bravery 2LR 24.3 24.3 9= 32
92 Grace Bravery SB 69 69 8= 35
92 Grace Bravery SLJ 2.01 2.07 2.04 2.07 9 34



Team Results Hampshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Oxfordshire 656 526 60 70

2 Hampshire 625 495 70 60

3 Channel Islands 541 471 40 30

4 Berkshire 509 409 50 50

5 Buckinghamshire 430 390 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Melody Young 2LR 23.2 23.2 5= 41
94 Melody Young SB 74 74 5 42
94 Melody Young SLJ 0.00 2.22 2.21 2.22 5 42
95 Jenny Beckingham 4LR 48.2 48.2 3 46
95 Jenny Beckingham S 7.22 6.18 6.75 7.22 6 40
95 Jenny Beckingham VJ 40 38 42 42 15 22
96 Joanne Bottell 4LR 48.0 48.0 2 48
96 Joanne Bottell SB 62 62 14 24
96 Joanne Bottell SLJ 2.19 2.21 2.23 2.23 4 44
97 Megan Fry 2LR 23.0 23.0 2= 47
97 Megan Fry S 5.65 6.27 5.85 6.27 12 28
97 Megan Fry SLJ 2.12 2.22 2.26 2.26 3 46
98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris 4LR 48.6 48.6 4 44
98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris S 8.00 0.00 8.06 8.06 5 42
98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris VJ 54 53 52 54 3= 45
99 Susie Collins 2LR 23.0 23.0 2= 47
99 Susie Collins SB 78 78 3= 45
99 Susie Collins VJ 44 39 39 44 12= 26

100 Bethany Sharpe SLJ 2.17 2.05 2.07 2.17



Team Results Oxfordshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Oxfordshire 656 526 60 70

2 Hampshire 625 495 70 60

3 Channel Islands 541 471 40 30

4 Berkshire 509 409 50 50

5 Buckinghamshire 430 390 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
127 Shawa Parker 2LR 23.1 23.1 4 44
127 Shawa Parker S 6.63 6.20 6.03 6.63 9 34
127 Shawa Parker SLJ 2.23 2.28 2.25 2.28 2 48
128 Jemma Gregory 4LR 47.4 47.4 1 50
128 Jemma Gregory SB 73 73 6 40
128 Jemma Gregory SLJ 2.11 2.09 2.09 2.11 7 38
129 Ellie Burns 4LR 50.0 50.0 8 36
129 Ellie Burns SB 81 81 1 50
129 Ellie Burns VJ 52 51 0 52 5= 41
130 Emily Moore 2LR 22.6 22.6 1 50
130 Emily Moore SB 78 78 3= 45
130 Emily Moore SLJ 2.29 2.35 2.29 2.35 1 50
131 Susan Keet 4LR 48.8 48.8 5 42
131 Susan Keet S 5.82 5.60 6.14 6.14 13 26
131 Susan Keet VJ 47 46 48 48 10 32
132 Louise Brown 2LR 23.3 23.3 7 38
132 Louise Brown S 5.48 5.35 4.87 5.48 15 22
132 Louise Brown VJ 49 48 47 49 8= 35
133 Laura Clark SLJ 2.03 2.00 1.96 2.03



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 130 Emily Moore 22.6 50
2= Hampshire blue 97 Megan Fry 23.0 47
2= Hampshire blue 99 Susie Collins 23.0 47
4 Oxfordshire grey 127 Shawa Parker 23.1 44

5= Berkshire red 73 Georgie Riches 23.2 41
5= Hampshire blue 94 Melody Young 23.2 41
7 Oxfordshire grey 132 Louise Brown 23.3 38
8 Channel Islands purple 91 Molly Jehan 24.2 36

9= Berkshire red 78 Rachel Pithers 24.3 32
9= Buckinghamshire orange 83 Bethan Morgans 24.3 32
9= Channel Islands purple 92 Grace Bravery 24.3 32
12 Berkshire red 77 Abi Doublard 25.0 28
13 Buckinghamshire orange 82 Zoe Magnall 25.3 26

14= Buckinghamshire orange 84 Stevie Watts 25.6 23
14= Channel Islands purple 90 Shadine Duquemin 25.6 23



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 128 Jemma Gregory 47.4 50
2 Hampshire blue 96 Joanne Bottell 48.0 48
3 Hampshire blue 95 Jenny Beckingham 48.2 46
4 Hampshire blue 98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris 48.6 44
5 Oxfordshire grey 131 Susan Keet 48.8 42
6 Berkshire red 76 Katie Pointin 49.0 40
7 Channel Islands purple 88 Lisa Luce 49.1 38
8 Oxfordshire grey 129 Ellie Burns 50.0 36
9 Buckinghamshire orange 85 Sophie East 50.2 34

10 Buckinghamshire orange 81 Taylor Parrott 51.5 32
11 Berkshire red 75 Kelly Griffths 51.7 30
12 Channel Islands purple 89 Stephanie Goncalves 51.8 28
13 Berkshire red 79 Charlotte Webb 52.3 26
14 Channel Islands purple 87 Kathryn Rothwell 55.4 24

Buckinghamshire orange 80 Maria Nikodemona 51.6 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hampshire blue 1:34.7 0.0 1:34.7 70.0
2 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:35.2 0.0 1:35.2 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:39.7 0.0 1:39.7 50.0
4 03 Channel Islands purple 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Oxfordshire grey 1:31.1 0.0 1:31.1 70.0
2 04 Hampshire blue 1:32.8 0.0 1:32.8 60.0
3 01 Berkshire red 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire orange 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 40.0
5 03 Channel Islands purple 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Channel Islands purple 87 Kathryn Rothwell 10.34 50
2 Channel Islands purple 90 Shadine Duquemin 9.73 48
3 Buckinghamshire orange 82 Zoe Magnall 9.02 46
4 Berkshire red 79 Charlotte Webb 8.47 44
5 Hampshire blue 98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris 8.06 42
6 Hampshire blue 95 Jenny Beckingham 7.22 40
7 Buckinghamshire orange 84 Stevie Watts 6.73 38
8 Channel Islands purple 91 Molly Jehan 6.72 36
9 Oxfordshire grey 127 Shawa Parker 6.63 34

10 Berkshire red 75 Kelly Griffths 6.58 32
11 Buckinghamshire orange 81 Taylor Parrott 6.45 30
12 Hampshire blue 97 Megan Fry 6.27 28
13 Oxfordshire grey 131 Susan Keet 6.14 26
14 Berkshire red 73 Georgie Riches 5.51 24
15 Oxfordshire grey 132 Louise Brown 5.48 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 129 Ellie Burns 81 50
2 Channel Islands purple 88 Lisa Luce 79 48

3= Hampshire blue 99 Susie Collins 78 45
3= Oxfordshire grey 130 Emily Moore 78 45
5 Hampshire blue 94 Melody Young 74 42
6 Oxfordshire grey 128 Jemma Gregory 73 40
7 Channel Islands purple 89 Stephanie Goncalves 72 38

8= Berkshire red 78 Rachel Pithers 69 35
8= Channel Islands purple 92 Grace Bravery 69 35
10 Buckinghamshire orange 85 Sophie East 68 32
11 Berkshire red 76 Katie Pointin 67 30

12= Berkshire red 77 Abi Doublard 66 27
12= Buckinghamshire orange 83 Bethan Morgans 66 27
14 Hampshire blue 96 Joanne Bottell 62 24



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire grey 130 Emily Moore 2.35 50
2 Oxfordshire grey 127 Shawa Parker 2.28 48
3 Hampshire blue 97 Megan Fry 2.26 46
4 Hampshire blue 96 Joanne Bottell 2.23 44
5 Hampshire blue 94 Melody Young 2.22 42
6 Channel Islands purple 91 Molly Jehan 2.21 40
7 Oxfordshire grey 128 Jemma Gregory 2.11 38
8 Berkshire red 79 Charlotte Webb 2.10 36
9 Channel Islands purple 92 Grace Bravery 2.07 34

10 Berkshire red 78 Rachel Pithers 2.04 32
11 Buckinghamshire orange 81 Taylor Parrott 2.02 30
12 Buckinghamshire orange 85 Sophie East 1.94 28
13 Channel Islands purple 90 Shadine Duquemin 1.80 26
14 Berkshire red 76 Katie Pointin 1.79 24

Buckinghamshire orange 80 Maria Nikodemona 2.13 0
Hampshire blue 100 Bethany Sharpe 2.17 0
Oxfordshire grey 133 Laura Clark 2.03 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 16 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Channel Islands purple 89 Stephanie Goncalves 61 50
2 Channel Islands purple 88 Lisa Luce 57 48

3= Berkshire red 73 Georgie Riches 54 45
3= Hampshire blue 98 Rebecca Curtis-Harris 54 45
5= Buckinghamshire orange 82 Zoe Magnall 52 41
5= Oxfordshire grey 129 Ellie Burns 52 41
7 Berkshire red 77 Abi Doublard 51 38

8= Channel Islands purple 87 Kathryn Rothwell 49 35
8= Oxfordshire grey 132 Louise Brown 49 35
10 Oxfordshire grey 131 Susan Keet 48 32
11 Buckinghamshire orange 84 Stevie Watts 46 30

12= Berkshire red 75 Kelly Griffths 44 26
12= Buckinghamshire orange 83 Bethan Morgans 44 26
12= Hampshire blue 99 Susie Collins 44 26
15 Hampshire blue 95 Jenny Beckingham 42 22
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